
Briggsdale County Shootists 
 4th Saturday, Oct. 27, 2018 
 Overall Results  
 Saturday, October 27, 2018  Shoot Date: 10/27/2018 
Match  ALIAS  Category Final Stage 1  Stage 2  Stage 3  Stage 4  Stage 5  Stage 6  Final  

Final Time Time Time Time Time Time Time 
 1  Assassin 49 1 16.18 21.89 16.80 23.43 17.99 23.30 119.59 
 2  Knight Creek Ranger WRA 1 15.73 18.63 19.83 26.51 18.53 24.36 123.59 
 3  Pick 49 2 17.68 20.21 16.90 26.15 18.89 23.98 123.81 
 4  Avery Wade GF 1 19.60 18.96 16.53 26.95 17.16 24.76 123.96 
 5  Pinewood Kid 49 3 15.55 16.71 16.45 28.50 25.42 26.98 129.61 
 6  Crazy Creek 49 4 18.77 18.10 20.29 27.93 22.74 26.72 134.55 
 7  Maker-Wright GF 2 19.00 19.18 18.30 28.46 27.06 31.12 143.12 
 8  Capt. Silas Soule COW 1 17.76 21.79 19.97 34.73 25.38 26.42 146.05 
 9  Sheriff Leming ES 1 20.20 24.60 20.70 33.28 20.02 28.34 147.14 
 10  Oak Creek Martin 49 5 19.17 32.90 21.45 31.87 24.23 24.83 154.45 
 11  Sloppy Joe 49 6 20.21 19.87 20.95 31.50 29.21 34.09 155.83 
 12  Grey Dog COW 2 23.52 19.04 22.53 40.13 21.69 29.44 156.35 
 13  Belle Drewry L49 1 22.40 26.69 23.70 34.16 25.75 35.49 168.19 
 14  Marshall Lomondo GFS 1 23.65 25.09 25.07 36.66 27.03 36.15 173.65 
 15  Tin Lizzy LS 1 19.18 24.75 31.16 42.18 27.10 30.35 174.72 
 16  Blackhawk John COW 3 32.22 25.62 30.07 30.27 21.16 38.75 178.09 
 17  I B Oneeye GFS 2 30.88 24.74 23.25 45.43 25.93 28.60 178.83 
 18  Buckeye Al CB 1 23.77 27.81 21.96 37.83 35.54 31.99 178.90 
 19  Short Barrels CB 2 20.02 29.98 26.65 48.22 26.01 31.79 182.67 
 20  Kid Bucklin S 1 28.39 26.97 29.39 36.41 26.11 36.59 183.86 
 21  Turquoise Queen LWRA 1 21.78 22.06 30.14 42.90 27.32 40.69 184.89 
 22  Melonhead CB 3 30.64 23.95 23.99 42.20 26.01 38.20 184.99 
 23  Sentry ES 2 28.04 27.17 27.49 35.61 29.00 39.47 186.78 
 24  Marshal Jack Murphy GFS 3 34.66 31.65 25.87 35.99 24.44 37.46 190.07 
 25  Sam Walker GF 3 27.82 37.58 26.48 40.96 30.64 33.43 196.91 
 26  Buzzard Wawkin S 2 24.26 28.65 22.85 46.81 28.67 46.51 197.75 
 27  Rex Caliber S 3 25.29 29.76 26.27 38.59 34.42 49.62 203.95 
 28  Grey Pup YG-B 1 24.09 28.06 20.04 43.24 28.65 64.14 208.22 
 29  Chauncey Dewey CC 1 33.53 35.81 34.33 44.22 34.25 39.88 222.02 
 30  Sixty Nine Cent Wizard ES 3 20.63 23.77 31.10 37.18 72.62 39.10 224.40 
 31  Double Dave ES 4 32.77 31.09 37.41 53.27 33.28 42.65 230.47 
 32  Flinch Lock F 1 31.81 34.02 32.74 52.31 37.37 49.39 237.64 
 33  22 Gatling COW 4 23.28 35.64 31.10 43.10 28.85 80.07 242.04 
 34  Pistol Smith SD 1 27.90 48.27 33.78 42.34 46.16 52.84 251.29 
 35  South Park Slim F 2 34.92 37.43 33.58 58.73 37.14 49.82 251.62 
 36  Helen Hunt Jackson COWG 1 34.72 36.77 39.22 49.05 62.62 50.99 273.37 
 37  Diamond Clint FCD 1 34.64 41.37 34.53 71.13 34.18 58.12 273.97 
 38  Rattlesnake Jack S 4 32.03 60.95 38.75 46.44 41.34 58.40 277.91 
 39  Diamond Curly FCD 2 48.74 39.35 42.34 69.92 39.52 49.80 289.67 
 40  Bailey Belle COWG 2 42.13 42.48 48.81 70.42 46.20 63.21 313.25 
 41  Pinewood Rose LWRA 2 38.28 49.17 41.59 72.49 54.37 68.82 324.72 
 42  Russ the Red ES 5 32.42 34.32 36.63 128.37 40.71 56.89 329.34 
 43  Cooper Creek SS 1 51.33 49.28 49.23 72.38 49.83 70.07 342.12 
 

 

Stage Results 
Stage Number: 

1 
Pinewood Kid 15.55 

2 
Pinewood Kid 16.71 

3 
Pinewood Kid 16.45 

4 
Assassin 23.43 

5 
Avery Wade 17.16 

6 
Assassin 23.30 

 

Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 

Misses: 6 22 11 28 16 20 

Penalties: 1 0 0 0 1 1 

M Safety: 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Average Stage Time: 26.04 27.49 26.87 41.12 29.78 38.69 

 

 

Results by Category  
Category Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Totals 

Standing ALIAS Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Time Time 
  

 Category:  Young Guns Boys (14-16) 
 1  Grey Pup 28 24.09 28.06 20.04 43.24 28.65 64.14 208.22 
 Category:  Cattle Baron 
 1  Buckeye Al 18 23.77 27.81 21.96 37.83 35.54 31.99 178.90 
 2  Short Barrels 19 20.02 29.98 26.65 48.22 26.01 31.79 182.67 
 3  Melonhead 22 30.64 23.95 23.99 42.20 26.01 38.20 184.99 
 Category:  Elder Statesman 
 1  Sheriff Leming 9 20.20 24.60 20.70 33.28 20.02 28.34 147.14 
 2  Sentry 23 28.04 27.17 27.49 35.61 29.00 39.47 186.78 
 3  Sixty Nine Cent Wizard 30 20.63 23.77 31.10 37.18 72.62 39.10 224.40 
 4  Double Dave 31 32.77 31.09 37.41 53.27 33.28 42.65 230.47 
 5  Russ the Red 42 32.42 34.32 36.63 128.37 40.71 56.89 329.34 
 Category:  Ladies Senior 
 1  Tin Lizzy 15 19.18 24.75 31.16 42.18 27.10 30.35 174.72 
 Category:  Senior 
 1  Kid Bucklin 20 28.39 26.97 29.39 36.41 26.11 36.59 183.86 
 2  Buzzard Wawkin 26 24.26 28.65 22.85 46.81 28.67 46.51 197.75 
 3  Rex Caliber 27 25.29 29.76 26.27 38.59 34.42 49.62 203.95 
 4  Rattlesnake Jack 38 32.03 60.95 38.75 46.44 41.34 58.40 277.91 
 Category:  Silver Senior 
 1  Cooper Creek 43 51.33 49.28 49.23 72.38 49.83 70.07 342.12 
 Category:  Senior Duelist 
 1  Pistol Smith 34 27.90 48.27 33.78 42.34 46.16 52.84 251.29 
 Category:  Frontier Cartridge Duelist 
 1  Diamond Clint 37 34.64 41.37 34.53 71.13 34.18 58.12 273.97 
 2  Diamond Curly 39 48.74 39.35 42.34 69.92 39.52 49.80 289.67 
 Category:  Frontiersman 
 1  Flinch Lock 32 31.81 34.02 32.74 52.31 37.37 49.39 237.64 
 2  South Park Slim 35 34.92 37.43 33.58 58.73 37.14 49.82 251.62 
 Category:  Classic Cowboy 
 1  Chauncey Dewey 29 33.53 35.81 34.33 44.22 34.25 39.88 222.02 
 Category:  Gun Fighter 
 1  Avery Wade 4 19.60 18.96 16.53 26.95 17.16 24.76 123.96 
 2  Maker-Wright 7 19.00 19.18 18.30 28.46 27.06 31.12 143.12 
 3  Sam Walker 25 27.82 37.58 26.48 40.96 30.64 33.43 196.91 
 Category:  Gun Fighter Senior 
 1  Marshall Lomondo 14 23.65 25.09 25.07 36.66 27.03 36.15 173.65 
 2  I B Oneeye 17 30.88 24.74 23.25 45.43 25.93 28.60 178.83 
 3  Marshal Jack Murphy 24 34.66 31.65 25.87 35.99 24.44 37.46 190.07 
 Category:  Ladies 49'r 

   1  Belle Drewry 13 22.40 26.69 23.70 34.16 25.75 35.49 168.19 
 Category:  49'r 
 1  Assassin 1 16.18 21.89 16.80 23.43 17.99 23.30 119.59 
 2  Pick 3 17.68 20.21 16.90 26.15 18.89 23.98 123.81 
 3  Pinewood Kid 5 15.55 16.71 16.45 28.50 25.42 26.98 129.61 
 4  Crazy Creek 6 18.77 18.10 20.29 27.93 22.74 26.72 134.55 
 5  Oak Creek Martin 10 19.17 32.90 21.45 31.87 24.23 24.83 154.45 
 6  Sloppy Joe 11 20.21 19.87 20.95 31.50 29.21 34.09 155.83 
 Category:  Wrangler 
 1  Knight Creek Ranger 2 15.73 18.63 19.83 26.51 18.53 24.36 123.59 
 Category:  Cowboy 
 1  Capt. Silas Soule 8 17.76 21.79 19.97 34.73 25.38 26.42 146.05 
 2  Grey Dog 12 23.52 19.04 22.53 40.13 21.69 29.44 156.35 
 3  Blackhawk John 16 32.22 25.62 30.07 30.27 21.16 38.75 178.09 
 4  22 Gatling 33 23.28 35.64 31.10 43.10 28.85 80.07 242.04 
    



 Category:  Cowgirl 
 1  Helen Hunt Jackson 36 34.72 36.77 39.22 49.05 62.62 50.99 273.37 
 2  Bailey Belle 40 42.13 42.48 48.81 70.42 46.20 63.21 313.25 
 Category:  Ladies Wrangler 
 1  Turquoise Queen 21 21.78 22.06 30.14 42.90 27.32 40.69 184.89 
 2  Pinewood Rose 41 38.28 49.17 41.59 72.49 54.37 68.82 324.72 

 

 

Clean Match 

Avery Wade 

Bailey Belle 

Capt. Silas Soule 

Cooper Creek 

Crazy Creek 

Double Dave 

Kid Bucklin 

Knight Creek Ranger 

Maker-Wright 

Marshall Lomondo 

Melonhead 

Pick 

Sloppy Joe 

CONGRATULATIONS! We’re thinkin’ that these buffalo might have been a bit hesitant to leave the range given how nice the weather was! 

 

AND THE WINNERS ARE… 

DIAMOND CURLY 

The 1000th Shooter in Briggsdale County, 2018! 

 

CAPT. SILAS SOULE 
Winner of the random drawing! 

CONGRATULATIONS! To both of these fine shooters as winners of a FREE REGISTRATION for the 7th Annual ‘Return 
of the Buffalo to the Plains’ in Briggsdale County, September 13-15,2018 

 

 

*Subject to Change* 

 
 
 


